STEVESTON BRANCH

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

TOTAL A TOTAL TOTAL AND A COLUMN TOTAL AND INCIDENT AND I	No unknown P.O. Box 22 Ct			
	No. unknown, P.O.Box 33, Steveston, B.C.			
REGISTRATION NUMBER 04343				
OCCUPATION: Fisherman				
	where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself			
MARRIED? No.				
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:				
	man in any in the commence none			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVI	EMENTS:			
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	EMENTS: none			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	EMENTS:			
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE	Pone none			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVE 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state	EMENTS			
	EMENTS			
	where policies are)			
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	where policies are)			
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	where policies are) none none egistered claims or deposit of title deed)			
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	where policies are) none registered claims or deposit of title deed) none			

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
9,	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none
-	
-	
ST	ATÉMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: B.C. Packer's House No. none, P.O.Box 33,
	Steveston, B.C. 2 - storey 8-room wooden frame house.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: D.C. Packer's Steveston, B.C.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: By agreement
	#44b-4be-Camery
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
ingenery.	The Control of the Co
reprise	
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS 1 dog the de-
	larant wishes to leave for the S.P.C.A.
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY none
al terror	
ua kraja	

		· FILE No	
4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPE	RTY:	
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLA	IMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF	
	OTHERS:	ELECTRONICAL PROPERTY AND THE CONTRACT OF THE	
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of the	ese debts assigned and if so, to whom)	
	2030		
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS	OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)	
*****		none	
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: none		
VI. 194-194	Sun Life Assurance Co., Vancouver Bran Beneficiary Brother.		
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	none	
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none	
	BILITIES:		
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS:	none	
2.	TRADE DEBTS:		
		none	
KE!	MARKS:	none	
ever	I certify that the above information is true and y description in any protected area in British Coindirect.	complete and fully discloses all my property of olumbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct	
	Dated this day of Aprile	(Signature) Misselu Morish	
	a Shelomhus Witness	(Signature) // SMull frush	
FOR	DEPARTMENTAL USE		

DIFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date 17/5/43
Our File No. 4143	
Pull Name MORISHITA, (Surnam	Masaru ne in Block Letters)
	e - Female Age May 22,1918.
Former Address PORm 33,	Steveston, BC
Date Evacuated April 26/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address 2/inni	J. Man. Duyden ort July
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband
Name of Mother (MUKAI) Koits Names of Children under 16 # 040	Name of Father Kichisahus # 04379
	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
	man aunce of # 410 a
Naval Control #	N. W. 077H.

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4143

July 18, 1946.

REI MASSITU MORISHITA, Reg. No. 04343

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

July 18/46 RBMaLBM

R.B.Machedie

MARILTON, SHOWART

July 18, 1946.

BUT BEGGE HORTHITTE, BOTO TO 07574

This file reveals no claims against the above person.

information on file.

July 18/46

Heart and the second sec

Pile No. 4113

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4143

July 18, 1946.

RES Masaru MORISHITA Neg. No. 04343

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 15/42 and was evacuated on April 26/42, declared no chattels. Revertheless a trunk bearing his name was found at House #6, Imperial Cannery, and was inventoried on June 15/42 by Custodian agent, C.C.Robinson, in the name of "R. MORISHITA", on List #1, File 4175. K. MORISHITA, File 4175, is the father of the above. This trunk and one clock, which was part of the contents of the trunk, were sold at Steveston auction #39 for the net sum of \$4.76, and this sum credited to the account of the above.

A purse and a counting board have been parcelled up and we are holding these articles until we hear from the above as to his wishes in the matter. These were also part of the contents of the trunk.

The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

LIFE INSURANCE:

The above declared a life insurance policy with the Sun Life Assurance Co. in the sum of \$1000.00, policy #2264068, the beneficiary being his brother. This policy did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on the file.

July 18/46 RBM:LBM

R.B.Mackedie

KE: Masaru MORISHITA, Rog. No. 04343

All trunks and personal belongings in storage at Steveston were opened and inspected in October, 1945. Goods of no value were discarded; clothing of no saleable value were turned over to U.N.R.R.A; saleable articles were auctioned and any personal photographs or goods of a personal nature are stored at the Buddhist Temple at Steveston ready for shipment at the request of the Japanese.

MORISHITA, M. Lot 100

1 trunk - unopened;

Auoticm - 2 parasols
1 badminton racquet
wallpaper
3 aloaks
2 rubber aprons
1 pr. cilskin sleeves
1 pr. rubber aloeves
2 white ties
8 Japanese dolls

Discard - 1 box of junk 1 broken tub

Personal - 1 purse 1 counting board

RISMackedie

NAME

REGISTRATION NO. DENIS

FILE NO. 1019

The following chattels were sold by public

auotion at ______on Boundary 2, 1945,

exun:

6.50

Total

Less Expenses: Auctioneer's fee \$.68

Net Proceeds Credited:

6.75 \$ 1.99 \$ 4.76

Members of Gustodian Staff Present. Ur. Fills
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. 39 (Steveston)
Remarks.

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Mr. Masaru Morishita

File No. 4143

Manufacture Laplacy & Face of Reg. No. 09545

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2264068

Premium - \$ 17.36

Payable: Annually, Semi-Ennually or monthly

Month October 20 Day

REMARKS:

Letter wit 25/8/43

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: February 21, 1945

Name: Masaru MORISHITA

Reg. No. 04343 File: 4143

Boat File No.: JFVDC "Released Vessels"

Name of Vessel: "M.M."/"K.M." 28'x6'6"x3' (1931) Vivian 7 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.: Vancouver 4102

Neval No.: NW.077-E

Owner's Valuation: \$800.00

JFVDC Valuation:

Custodian Valuation:

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian:

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

This vessel was released from custody to the licensed owner, B. C. Packers Ltd. February 27, 1942.

The vessel was reported to the J.F.V.D.C. as being owned and licensed by Masaru MORISHITA. However, the licence was in B. C. Packers' name and the naval control number in the name of K.MORISHITA probably Kichisaburo MORISHITA, father of Masaru.

We have no record of what interest, if any, Masaru Morishita had in this vessel. He did not declare ownership when he registered with the Custodian.

Location of Boat atoSale2 while in custody: New Westminster
Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Claim #208 - B. C. Packers Ltd. & \$31.15 (Paid)

Additional Information:

Legio/46

REGISTRARD

Mr. Masaru MORISHITA, heg. No. 04343. Darden, Ont.

Dear Sir:

Deing the proceeds from sale of a trunk and part of the contents. This trunk was found at house \$6. Imperial Cannery, sarked with your name. A purse and a counting board found in the trunk are parcelled up and can be shipped to you at your expense abould you so desire. As you did not declare any personal property we are now aloning your file.

Kindly somowledge receipt of the chaque.

Yours truly,

A. B. Mackedie Protection Department

ROM: BH

Encl. (1)